FORM PTO-1584 (Rev. 8-83) MCD 7/14/00 RI OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-07-2	2000	SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCS and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101424	168	attached origina	i documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PNC Bank, National Associati	OIPE	2. Name a	Sherri Cup,	Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associate ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	tion Paragraphy	Street A City:K	ddress: 10 Ma	in StreetState: CT	ZIP: 06037
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes Q No	☐ Asso	ciation		
<u> </u>	Merger Change of Name	Limitu Corpa Other If assignee is no is affached: (Designations m	ed Partnership_ pration-State t domiciled in the Unite	☐ Yes ☐ No ument from assignment	presetative designation
Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	s): 	B. Tend		Con Martin	
A. Hademark Approauditive.(3)	Additional numbers att	856,8	emark Registrati	, ,	
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total nu	mber of applicat	ions and	2
Name: Sita Ramnarace Internal Address: Kaye, Scholer, F Hays & Handler, LLP	ierman	S Enck	osed	\$_65.00	
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue 4/2000 NTHAI1 00000153 856823 2:481 City: New York 25.84668 NY	10022	8. Deposit	account number	:	
1482 City: New York 25. 100 NY	ZIP: 10022	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Site Ommarac	the foregoing inform		nd correct and ar	المالية	2000
Name of Person Signing Total nur	mber of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attac	hments, and docum	ent:	Date

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of January 31, 1998. recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 1998 at Reel 1683, Frame 0435, SHERRI CUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 15, 2000.

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

1078313.1/MJM/447375/013 6/12/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0439

Exhibit A to Notice of Release

SERIAL NO. OR REG. NO.	FILED/ REGISTERED	COUNTRY	MARK
856,823		USA	SHERRI
956,309		USA	"S" and Design

1078313.1/MJM/447375/013 6/12/00

RECORDED: 07/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0440